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10.000	su	quattro	anni.	Richiesto:	utilizzando	il	metodo	di	indice	del	valore	attuale,	valutare	la	redditivitÃ		dell'investimento	proposto,	assumendo	un	tasso	di	sconto	del	10%.	Soluzione	Il	primo	passo	Ã¨	quello	di	calcolare	il	valore	attuale	e	l'indice	di	redditivitÃ	.	Anno	flussi	di	cassa	attuale	valore	del	fattore	di	valore	attuale	$	@	10%	$	1	20.000	0,909	18.180	2	15.000	0,826	12.390	3	25.000	0,751	18.775	4	10.000	0,683	6.830	56.175	Totale	valore	attuale	=	$	56.175	Meno:	intial	esborso	=	$	50.000	Valore	attuale	netto	=	$	6.175	Indice	di	redditivitÃ		(lordo	)	=
Valore	attuale	dei	flussi	di	cassa	/	Outflow	in	contanti	Intial	=	56,175	/	50.000	=	1.1235	Dato	che	l'indice	di	redditivitÃ		(PI)	Ã¨	maggiore	di	1,0,	possiamo	accettare	la	proposta.	RedditivitÃ		netta	=	NPV	/	Outlay	di	cassa	iniziale	=	6,175	/	50.000	=	0,1235	n.p.i.	=	1.1235	Ã¢	â​¬	"1	=	0,1235	Dato	che	l'indice	di	redditivitÃ		netto	(NPI)	Ã¨	positivo,	possiamo	accettare	la	proposta.	Problema	2	Una	societÃ		sta	valutando	se	acquistare	una	nuova	macchina.	Le	macchine	A	e	B	sono	disponibili	per	$	80.000	ciascuna.	I	guadagni	dopo	la	tassazione	sono	i	seguenti:	ANNI
MACCHINA	UNA	MACCHINA	B	$	1	$	24,000	8.000	2	32.000	24.000	3	40.000	32.000	4	24.000	48.000	5	16.000	4	24.000	48.000	5	16.000	32.000	RICHIESTI:	Valuta	le	due	alternative	utilizzando	quanto	segue:	(a)	Metodo	di	rimborso,	(B)	Tariffa	di	Ritorno	sul	metodo	di	investimento	e	(c)	metodo	del	valore	attuale	netto.	Dovresti	usare	un	tasso	di	sconto	del	10%.	Soluzione	(A)	Metodo	di	rimborso	24.000	di	40.000	=	2	anni	e	7,2	mesi	Periodo	di	rimborso:	Macchina	A:	(24.000	+	32.000	+	1	3/5	di	40.000)	=	2-3/5.	Macchina	B:	(8.000	+	24.000	+	32.000	+	1/3	di
48.000)	=	3	1/3.	Secondo	il	metodo	di	rimborso,	la	macchina	A	Ã¨	preferita.	(b)	Tariffa	di	ritorno	sul	metodo	di	investimento	Metodo	in	Machine	machine	B	total	cash	flows	1.36,000	1,44,000	average	annual	cash	flows	1.36,000	/	5	=	$	27,000	1.44.000	/	5	=	$	28.800	annual	amortization	80.000	/	5	=	$	16,000	16,000	/	5	=	$	16,000	annual	net	savings	27,200	16,000	=	$	11,200	28,800	16,000	=	$	12,800	average	investments	80,000	/	2	=	$	40,000	80,000	/	2	=	$	40,000	ROI	=	(Annual	net	savings	/	average	investments)	x	100	(11,200	/	40,000)	x	100	(12,800	/
40,000)	x	100	=	28%	=	32%	According	to	the	method	of	the	rate	of	return	(ROI),	machine	B	is	preferred	because	of	the	high	ROI	rate.	(C)	method	of	net	present	value	The	idea	of	​​this	method	is	to	calculate	the	present	value	of	cash	flows.	Year	Discount	Factor	Machine	A	Machine	B	(10%)	Cash	flow	($)	PV	($)	Cash	flows	($)	PV	($)	1	.909	24,000	21,816	8,000	7,272	2	.826	32,000	26,432	24,000	19,824	3	.751	40,000	30,040	32,000	24,032	4	.683	24,000	16,392	48,000	32,784	5	.621	16,000	9,936	32,000	19,872	1,36,000	1,04,616	1,44,000	1,03,784	net	present
value	=	present	value	present	value	net	investment	drive	a:	It's	$	1,04,616	¢	$	80,000	=	$	24,616	net	present	value	of	the	machine	B:	$	1,03,784	Ã	¢	80,000	=	$	23,784	According	to	the	method	of	net	present	value	(NPV),	machine	is	preferred	because	©	its	net	present	value	is	higher	than	that	of	the	machine	B.	Problem	3	at	the	beginning	of	2015,	a	company	is	trying	to	decide	between	two	potential	investments.	Required:	Assuming	a	10%	rate	of	return	per	annum	necessary,	assess	investment	proposals:	(a)	the	return	on	investment,	(b)	recovery	period,	(c)
recovery	period	granted,	and	(d)	index	of	profitability	.	The	details	of	prediction	are	shown	below.	Proposal	A	Proposal	B	investment	cost	of	$	20,000	28,000	Life	4	years	5	years	Scrap	Value	None	None	profit	(after	depreciation	and	taxes)	end	of	2015	$	500	Nil	end	of	2016	$	$	2,000	3,400	end	of	2017	$	3,500	$	3,400	late	2018	$	2,500	$	3,400	end	of	2019	Nil	$	3,400	is	estimated	that	each	of	the	alternative	projects	will	require	an	additional	working	capital	of	$	2,000,	which	will	be	received	back	in	full	after	the	end	of	each	project.	Depreciation	is	provided
using	the	linear	method.	The	present	value	of	$	1.00	to	receive	at	the	end	of	each	year	(10%	per	year)	is	as	follows:	Year	1	2	3	4	5	P.V.	0.91	0.83	0.75	0.68	0.62	Solution	Calculation	of	profit	after	tax	Year	Proposal	A	Proposal	B	$	20,000	$	28,000	Net	income	Dep.	Cash	net	inflow	Dep.	Cash	flow	$	$	$	$	$	$	2015	500	5,000	5,500	Ã	¢	5,600	5,600	2016	2,000	5,000	7,000	3,400	5,600	9,000	2017	3,500	5,000	8,500	3,400	5,600	9,000	2018	2,500	5,000	7,500	3,400	5,600	9,000	2019	Ã	Ã	Ã	3,400	5,600	9,000	Total	8,500	20,000	28,500	13,600	28,000	41,600	(a)	return
on	investment	Proposal	to	investment	Proposal	B	+	2,000	=	22,000	28,000	20,000	+	2,000	=	30,000	life	4	years	5	years	total	net	income	$	8,500	$	13,600	average	return	($)	13	600	8500/4	=	2,125	/	5	=	2,720	average	investment	($)	(22,000	+	2,000)	/	2	=	12,000	(30,000	+	2,000)	/	2	=	16,000	average	Return	on	average	investment	($)	(2,125	/	12,000)	x	100	=	17.7%	(2,720	/	16,000)	x	100	=	17%	(b)	Payback	period	Proposal	for	a	cash	inflow	($)	2,015	5,500	2,016	7,000	2,017	7,500	(7,500	/	8,500	=	0.9)	=	20,000	Payback	period	2.9	years	Proposal	B	Inflows
2,015	$	5,600	9,000	2,017	9,000	2,018	4,400	2,016	(4,400	/	9,000	=	0.5)	the	amortization	period	=	3.5	years	(c)	recovery	period	granted	Proposal	AP	MENDED	B	PV	of	cash	inflows	P.V.	of	incoming	cash	flows	Year	Year	$	$	2,015	5,005	2,015	5,096	2,016	5,810	2,016	7,470	2,017	6,375	2,017	6,750	2,018	2,810	(2,810	/	5,100	=	0.5)	2,018	6,120	2,019	2,564	(2,564	/	5,580	=	0.4)	20,000	28,000	discounted	Payback	Period	=	3.5	years	lowered	Payback	Period	=	4.4	years	(d)	the	index	method	of	profitability	Proposal	A	Proposal	B	gross	profitability	index	(22,290	/
20,000)	x	100	=	111.45%	(31	016	/	28,000)	x	100	=	111.08%	profitability	net	index	(2.290	/	20,000)	x	100	=	11.45%	(3,016	/	28,000)	x	100	=	10.8%	Q1.	Olsen	Engineering	is	considering	including	Two	pieces	of	equipment	¢	a	truck	and	a	system	¢	Guide	roller	in	capital	budget	related	to	this	year	s.	The	projects	are	independent.	Exborse	for	truck	is	$	22.430,	and	for	the	pulley	system	is	$	17.100.	Each	equipment	has	an	estimated	duration	of	years.	The	post-tax	annual	cash	flow	that	should	be	provided	by	the	truck	is	$	7,500	and	the	pulley	is	$	5.100.	The
required	efficiency	rate	of	the	company	is	14%.	Calculate	the	NPV,	IRR,	MIR,	the	traditional	reimbursement	period	(PB)	and	the	discounted	repayment	period	(DPB)	for	each	project.	Indicate	which	projects	should	be	accepted.	See	the	Excel	file	for	the	Excel	solution	pulley	system:	Ã¯	â	£	â	Â®	1Ã¯	â,¬	NPV	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	$	17,100	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	œ	$	5.100	Ã¯	Â	£	Â	Ã¯	Ã¯	¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	Â	£	Â¹	1	(1.14)	5	Ã¯	Â	£	âº	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	$	17.100	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	Â	«$	5.100	(3.43308)	Ã¯	Â	£	âº	0.14	Ã¯	â	â	â	Â	£	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	17,100	â,¬â,¬â	â	€	œ	$	17.508	,
71	Ã¯	â	€	Â½	$	408.71	The	pulley	system	project	is	acceptable.	IRG	Ã¯,	"15%.	Cost	Ã¯	Â½	Â½	(accepts)	TV	(1	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	mirvo)	n	ment	purlley	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	Â®	(1.14)	5	Ã¯	â,¬	1	Â	£	â	â	â	â	Ã¯	Â	£	0.14	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â¯	â	Â	£	Ã¯	Ã¯	â	â¯	â¯	â	Â	£	â	â	Â	£	â	â	Â	£	Â	£	Â	»5.100	Ã¯	âº	Ã¯	Ã¯	â	€	Â½	17.100	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	€	33.711	.53	Ã¯	Â	â	Â¶	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Â	£	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â	£	Â	·	17.100	Ã¯	â	Â	â	Â¸	Ã¯	Â	£	1	5	(1	Ã	¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	€	œ	â½	â	€	33.711	.53	Ã¯	â,¬	1.0	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	0.145	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	14.5%	Ã¯æ	'Â½	year	Ã	¯æ	'â	"¢	expected	cf
Ã¯æ'	â"	¢	cumulative	cf	pv	0	$	(17,100)	1	5,100	2	5,100	3	5100	4	5,100	5	5,100	pv	of	cf	r	=	14%	$	(17,100)	4.474	3.924	3,442	3,020	2,649	Dpbpulley	=	4	+	2.240	/	2,649	=	4.85	years	pbpulley	=	$	17,100	/	$	5,100	=	3.35	years	$	(17,100)	(12.626)	(8.702)	(5.260)	(8.702)	(5.260)	(2,240)	(2,240)	(2,240)	409	Truck:	Ã¯	Â	£	Â®	1Ã¯	â,¬	NPV	Ã¯	â,¬	Ã¯	$	22.430	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	Â	«$	7,500	Ã¯	Ã¯Â	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	Â¯	Â¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	¯	£	Â	1	(1.14)	5	Ã¯	â	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	22	â,¬	22,	430	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	œ	$	7,500	(3,43308)	Ã¯	Â	£	â	€	0.14	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	â	â	â	Â	£	âº	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	$
22.430	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	25.748.10	Ã¯	â	€	Â½	$	3.318,10	The	PRO	Truck	jet	is	acceptable.	IRR	=	20%.	(Accepts)	cost	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	TV	(1	Ã¯	ât½	TV)	N	Truck	Truck	Ã¯	Â	£	Â	£	Â®	(1.14)	5	Ã¯	â,¬	1Ã¯	Â	£	â	Ã¯	Â	£	âº	0.14	Ã¯	¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	â	Â	£	âº	7,500	Ã¯	Â	£	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	22.430	Ã¯	¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	Ã¯	â	â	â	Â	£	Ã¯	Â	£	Â	·	Ã¯	â	£	22.430	Ã¯	Â	Â	Â¸	1	5	(1	Ã	¯	â,¬Â	«reflecting)	5	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	49,575,78	Ã¯	â,¬	1.0	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	0.172	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	17.2%	Ã¯æ	'Â"	¢	year	Ã¯æ	'â	"¢	expected	cf	Ã¯æ'	â"	¢	cumulative	cf
pv	Ã¯æ	'â	"¢	cumulative	cf	pv	0	$	(22.430)	1	7.500	2	7.500	3	7.500	4	7.500	5	7.500	pv	of	cf	r	=	14%	$	(22.430)	6.579	5,771	5.062	4.441	3,895	dpbtruck	=	4	+	577	/	3,895	=	4.15	years	PBTruck	=	$	22,430	/	$	7,500	=	2.99	Ã¯,	Â	€	3,	$	3	(22.430)	(15.851)	(	10.080)	(5.018)	(577)	(577)	3.318	n.	Your	company	is	taking	into	consideration	two	mutually	exclusive	projects	-	Cerer	"whose	costs	and	cash	flows	are	shown	in	the	following	table:	projects	are	equally	risky	and	their	requested	yield	rate	is	12%.	It	is	necessary	to	carry	out	one	Recommendation	relating	to
which	project	should	be	purchased.	To	determine	which	is	more	appropriate,	calculate	the	NPV	and	IRR	of	each	project.	NPVC	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	$	14,000	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	8,000	$	6,000	$	2,000	$	3.000	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	€	3	(1.12)	4	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	$	14,000	â,¬	Ã¯	Â	«$	8,000	(0.89286)	Ã¯	â,¬	Â«	$	6.000	(0.79719)	Ã¯	â	€	œ	$	2,000	(0.71178)	is	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	«$	3,000	(	0.63552)	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	$	14,000	â,¬	Ã¯Â	«$	7.142.88	Ã¯	Â«	$	4.783.14	Ã¯	â	€	œ	$
1.423.56	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	«$	1,906,56	â	€	œ	$	1,906,56	â,¬	Â	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	$	14,000	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	œ	$	15.256.14	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	$	1.256.14	IRCC	=	17.3%	npvr	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	22.840	â,¬	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	Â®	1Ã¯	â,¬	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	¯	£	Â	£	Ã¯	â	â	â¯	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â¹	1	(1.12)	4	0,12	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	$	22,840	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	â	€	œ	$	8,000	(3.03735)	Ã¯	â	€	â½	$	1,458.80	Ã¯	Â	£	Â½	Ã¯	Â	£	Â	£	Â	£	Ã¯	Â	£	â	â	â	Ã¯	Â	£	â	€	œrgr	=	15.0%	NPVR>	NPVC,	Then	the	R	project	should	be	accepted.	Q3.	The	Caprignsky	editorial	company	is	considering	two
exclusive	expansion	plans	to	each	other.	Plan	a	$	40	million	large-scale	expenditure	request,	integrated	systems	that	will	provide	an	expected	cash	flow	stream	of	$	6.4	million	a	year	for	20	years.	Plan	B	requires	the	expense	of	$	12	million	to	build	a	little	less	efficient	and	high-intensity	implant	that	has	a	cash	flow	flow	set	of	$	2.72	million	a	year	for	20	years.	The	return	rate	of	Chaplinsky	is	10%.	a.	Calculate	each	NPV	and	IRR	project.	B.	Build	NPV	profiles	for	plan	A	and	Plan	B.	Using	NPV	profiles,	approximate	the	crossover	rate.	See	the	Excel	file	for	Q4.	The
Cordell	Coffee	Company	is	evaluating	the	distribution	system	within	the	system	for	its	new	roasting	system,	rectification	and	packaging.	The	two	alternatives	are	(1)	a	transport	system	with	a	high	initial	cost,	but	the	low	annual	operating	costs	and	(2)	different	forklift	trucks,	which	cost	less	but	have	considerably	higher	operating	costs.	The	decision	to	build	the	plant	has	already	been	taken,	and	the	choice	here	will	have	no	effect	on	the	overall	revenues	of	the	project.	The	rate	of	return	required	for	the	plant	is	9	percent,	and	the	net	costs	provided	for	the
planned	projects	provided	for	Listed	in	the	following	table:	a.	What	is	the	current	value	of	the	costs	of	each	alternative?	What	method	should	you	be	chosen?	(Tip:	pay	attention	to	these	cash	flows	are	outflows.)	B.	What	is	the	IRR	of	each	alternative?	See	the	Excel	file.	a.	Cost	PV	for	the	transport	system	is	Ã	¢	â,¬	"$	556.717,	while	the	cost	PV	for	the	forklift	system	is	Ã	¢	â,¬"	$	493,407.	Therefore,	the	forklift	system	should	be	Ã	¢	â,¬	"$	493,407	Ã	¢	â,¬"	(Ã	¢	â,¬	"$	556.717)	=	$	63.310	less	expensive	than	the	transport	system,	and	therefore	the	forklifts
should	be	Used.	Ã¯	£	â	Â®	1Ã¯	â,¬	PV	Conveyor	costs	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	300,000	â,¬	Ã¯	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â	â,¬	66,000)	Ã¯	Â	£	Â¯¯	1	(1.09)	5	Ã¯	Â	£	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	â	£	0.09	Ã¯	â	â	â	âº	Ã¯	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	â	Ã¯	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â½	Ã¯	300,000	â,¬	Ã¯	â,¬	Â	«(Ã¯	66,000	â,¬)	(3,88965)	Ã¯	â,¬	Â½	Ã¯	â,¬	556,716.90	Ã¯	Ã¯	Â¯	b.	The	irresurs	of	the	two	alternatives	are	not	defined.	To	calculate	an	IGR,	the	flow	of	Cash	flow	must	include	both	cash	inflows	outflows.	Chapter	11	Cost	of	capital:	follow	the	problem	on	PG.	482	and	483.	483.
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